BILL NO	
ORDINANCE NO.	

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING SUBSECTION F OF SECTION 15-2009, AND SUBSECTION I OF SECTION 15-2010 OF THE FRESNO MUNICIPAL CODE, RELATING TO FENCING

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Subsection F of Section 15-2009 of the Fresno Municipal Code is amended to read:

SECTION 15-2009. SECURITY FENCING.

F. City Indemnification. Prior to the installation of security fencing, the [fence] owner shall obtain a permit and execute a[n agreement[-covenant], with any required subordinations prepared by the City, to defend, hold harmless, and indemnify the City against all claims related to the fencing.

SECTION 2. Subsection I of Section 15-2010 of the Fresno Municipal Code is amended to read:

SECTION 15-2010. ELECTRIC FENCES.

I. City Indemnification. Prior to the installation of security fencing, the [fence] owner shall obtain a permit and execute a[n agreement[-covenant], with any required subordinations prepared by the City, to defend, hold harmless, and indemnify the City against all claims related to the fencing.

	1 of 3	
Date Adopted:		
Date Approved		
Effective Date:		Ordinance No.
City Attorney Approval:		Ordinance No.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall become effective and in full force and effect at 12:01 a.m. on the thirty-first day after its final passage.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss CITY OF FRESNO )	
foregoing ordinance was adopted	City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the ed by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular day of, 2017.
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
Mayor Approval:	, 2017
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Retu	ırn:, 2017
Mayor Veto:	, 2017
Council Override Vote:	, 2017
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk
	BY:
	Deputy
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN, City Attorney	Бериту
BY:	
Tracy N. Parvanian Deputy City Attorney	Date